O 0 NN A U AW N =

NN N N e e e e e e e ek ek e
W N =D e W N T R W DN =D

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY05 Schuk Toak District Budget Modification and Amendment No. 1)
RESOLUTION NO. 05-327

WHEREAS, theSchukToakDistrictAdministrationpresentedtothe Tohono O’odhamLegislative
Council the District’'s FY05 Budget Amendment N('). 1 which includes budget
modifications for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the District’s budget modifications in its administrative budget utilizes savings in
salaries and fringe benefits line items and does not increase the allocated total
amounts; and

WHEREAS, the Schuk Toak District did receive Gaming Revenue in the amount of $686,622.53;
and

WHEREAS, theSchukToakDistrictdid utilize Gaming Revenue inthe amount 0f$655,730.50for
the District FY05 Budget leaving a balance 0f $30,892.03; and

WHEREAS, theSchukToakDistrictdidreceive Mining Royaltiesintheamountof$55,007.80,and;

WHEREAS, theSchukToakDistrictCouncilataSpecialMeeting held onMay19,2005didapprove
the budget modification to the district’s administrative budget and the amendment
to its FYO0S5 District budget, with an increase in the amount of $69,165.60 to fund the
district’s Summer Youth Program, using $30,892.03 from the Gaming Revenue
balance and $38,273.57 from the district’s Mining Royalties; and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient amounts in the District accounts held by Wachovia Securities to
cover the approved budget amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’'odham Legislative Councilherebyapproves
the Schuk Toak District FY05 Budget Modifications and the Amendment No. 1
increase to the district base budget amount 0£f$655,730.50 using $30,892.03 from the
district’'s Gaming Revenue balance and $38,273.57 from the district’'s Mining
Royalties in the total amount of $69,165.60 for a total FY05 District Budget of
$724,896.10 as presented to be expended in accordance with the attached budget.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 09™. Day

of JUNE, 2005 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,559.25 FOR; 585.15

AGAINST; 296.4 NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by

Section 1 (f) of Article V1 ofthe Constitution of the Tohono O'0OdhamNation, adopted bythe Tohono

0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -

Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).




XN NE W=

W W W W W W WWWWNENRNNENNENNDNLDLD = e e e e ek o ek ok

RESOLUTION NO. 05-327
(Approving the FY05 Schuk Toak District Budget Modification and Amendment No. 1)

Page 2 of 2
TOW ﬁGISIA’IIVE COUNCIL
Evelyn Juan Malyel, islative Chairwoman
ﬁdayof c/f//f/(/ , 2005
ATTEST:

Tt Gide

Lucille Lopez, Actilqg lﬂégislative Secretary

/y/ﬁ day of % , 2005,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'Odham Nation on the day of va , 2005 at_ “7. 5 7 o'clock,

° .M.,pursuantto the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon herapprovalorupon her failare to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O'OD GISLATIVE COUNCIL

T Yy

Evelyn Juan Man el Leglslatlé/ Chairwoman

[‘/] APPROVED onthe _/ s g day of %ﬁ‘&/ , 2005

[ 1 DISAPPROVED

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / U = day of
% ,2005, at_ /2. 57 o'clock, /A M.

St Frfle

Lucille Lopez, Actilqg ngislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 05-327

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY05 SCHUK TOAK DISTRICT BUDGET MODIFICATION AND AMENDMENT NO. 1

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS JUAN

DATE: JUNE 09, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X
( )
j10.8 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) .
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258. ( )
587 | 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 ¢Jonas Robles)
-0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
1931 | ¢ ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55
{Grace Manuel) )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
(Mary E. Sam)
1674 | 5 SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
( )
1718 | ) GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 x
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
( )
1690 | 5 GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
146-9'\ 5 PryLLIS JUAN 73 45 X
( )
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 210 50 X
( )
421.0 2. EVELYN JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
-7 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 03.35 X
(Rita Martinez) .
TOTAL 2,440.8 1,559.25 585.15 296.4 [01]

**PASSED VOTES




